

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Utilities finds that the new and increased fees and charges approved in this resolution are for the purposes of meeting operating expenses and, accordingly, the Board finds this resolution exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act under CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 and Section 15061(b)(3) because it is not a project which has a potential to result in either a direct physical change in the environment or a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the City of Santa Rosa Board of Public Utilities this 20th day of August, 2026.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

APPROVED: _____
Daniel J. Galvin III, Chair

ATTEST: _____
Michelle Montoya, Recording Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David Hobstetter, Assistant City Attorney

Attachments:

Exhibit A – Final Trucked Waste Program Evaluation Report

Exhibit B – List of revised Trucked Waste Program Fees